
COALTON ELEMENTARY    2023-2024                                 COALTON ELEMENTARY    2023-2024 
EMS/EHS                             EMS/EHS 
BUS:  57A                                                                                  BUS:   57A  
DRIVER:  DARRELL VANDEVENDER                                        DRIVER:  DARRELL VANDEVENDER  
 
 
MORNING---------------------------------------------AM 
LEAVE TERMINAL Elkins   5:15 
Rt 33 East to Norton, Coalton, Mabie 
Cassidy 
Go into Cassidy and turn around at Darrell’s or at the 
Bridge.  5260 Cassidy Road, Mabie This starts the route 
 
First Stop at Darrell’s house pick up 1  5:55 
Top of Cassidy Mountain -SIMMONS/CRIM/ISELI 6:00 
Garage beside road before turn-CURRENCE 6:01 
In Turn before Harris Community Church- 
SIMMONS    6:02 
Beside Harris Community Church-CURRENCE 6:03 
Bottom of hill on left—COLLINS  6:05 
ROWAN ½ mile approx.    6:06 
CURRENCE       6:07 
FOX Bottom of hill   6:08 
ZIRKLE-Rich Mnt Rd on Right stay left toward mabie 
Second house on Left   6:10 
ROSS     6:12 
ELMORE     6:13 
MILLER     6:14 
At Intersection turn left then go straight across to  
KING SUMMIT ROAD go approx. ½ and TURN AT WES 
VACO GATE 
PETRICE (pm only)    6:17 
STEAD  on king summit rd.   6:19 
Chewning  on king summit rd  6:21 
GO TO COALTON 
COALTON ELEMENTARY at Crosswalk p/u 
Bennett     6:24 
Go straight pick up Workman 3rd house from end 6:26 
Bradley last house on Right   6:26 
 
TURN AROUND AT END OF COALTON (PAVEMENT)  
 
5TH  STREET APPROX 4 STUDENTS  6:28 
4TH STREET –HELMICK-1 STUDENT 
TWO STORY HOUSE ON RIGHT BEFORE RANDOLPH AVE--
WOLFORD    6:28 
TURN RIGHT @ SCHOOL AT STOP SIGN 
GO STRAIGHT UP RANDOLPH AVENUE MCCOMBS  
AND LEWIS AT STOP SIGN   6:29 
GO TO END TURN @ CHURCH 
HAMMONDS BEFORE BRIDGE  6:33 
GO TO EMS-TRANSFER HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS  TO  
BUS 79A  
EMS     6:52  
         
 

 
RETURN TO CASSSITY START SECOND RUN 
 
                 SECOND RUN-ELEMENTARY  
 
GO THROUGH CASSIDY TO LONG RUN STOP AT 
BRIDGE     7:40 
COME TO STOP SIGN GO APPROX ½ MILE  
DRIVEWAY ON LEFT DARK GRAY DOUBLE WIDE 
TURN BUS @ BALLS   7:45 
GEORGE/WARE    7:45 
DECKER/HAINES    7:47 
VANDEVENDER/CURRENCE (DARRELL’S HOUSE IN CASSIDY 
     7:50  
LYONS     7:55 
CURRENCE BESIDE HARRIS COMMUNITY CHURCH7:56 
COLLINS     7:58 
TURN AROUND BACK INTO  RICH MNT  
RETURN INTO RYAN RN TURN AT END- 
AT TURN AROUND-STILLWELL  8:02 
C. NETHKEN    8:03  
COME OUT OF RYANS RUN COME INTO MABIE 
CARR DAYCARE ON LEFT    8:05 
ZIRKLE     8:07 
KLEIN      8:09 
JACKSON/GUIRE-ON RIGHT   8:10 
GEORGE--SOMETIMES   8:12 
COALTON ELEMENTARY    8:15 
TERMINAL    8:45 
 
EVENING-----------------------------------------------PM 
LEAVE TERMINAL (ELKINS)   2:00  
EHS 3RD BUS ON LEFT   2:37 
Proceed to EMS  
Left onto Wilson Hill  
EMS 3RD BUS IN CIRCLE   2:55 
RETURN TO COALTON 
DROP OFF AT CROSSWALK 
HELMICK 4TH  Street 
WHITED-SCHAEFER 5TH STREET 
WORKMAN 
BRADLEY LAST HOUSE ON RIGHT IN COALTON 
TURN AT END OF COALTON 
TURN AT OLD GERRAD’S STORE 
RETURN TO COALTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
SECOND IN LINE  
KING SUMMIT ROAD 
CHEWNING    3:30 
STEAD     3:30 
PETRICE     3:31  
TURN @ WESTVACO GATE GO TO MABIE  



COALTON ELEMENTARY    2023-2024                                 COALTON ELEMENTARY    2023-2024 
EMS/EHS                             EMS/EHS 
BUS:  57A                                                                                  BUS:   57A  
DRIVER:  DARRELL VANDEVENDER                                        DRIVER:  DARRELL VANDEVENDER  
 
GEORGE/MILLER    3:35 
ROSS     3:36  
ELMORE/CURRENCE    3:39  
ZIRKLE     3:41 
CARR DAYCARE    3:42 
TURN RIGHT ON RYANS RUN ROAD 
C. NETHKEN    3:46 
COME OUT OF RYAN RUN RD TURN AROUND 
ONE STUDENT AT TURN AROUND 
RICH MOUNTAIN RD    
GO TOWARD CASSITY 
FOX     3:52 
CURRENCE    3:53  
ROWAN     3:54 
COLLINS     3:55 
CURRENCE    3:56 
SIMMONS    3:57 
CURRENCE    3:58 
LYONS     3:59 
SIMMONS/ISELI    4:00 
VANDEVENDER/CURRENCE   4:04 
GO TO LONG RUN DROP OFF ONE AT BRIDGE 4:05 
DECKER HAYNES    4:07 
TURN AROUND AT BALLS   4:10 
DROP WARE/GEORGE 
BACK TO ELKINS 
 
TERMINAL    4:45 
  
 
 
 
 


